

FILED 95 HAY IS AN 8:09 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

.

WHITE TIGER KENPO, LTD. 1963 BR 3 ANASTABIA SQ. #2 ST. Augustine, FL 32084

April 25, 1995

Florida Dept. of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear Sir or Madame:

400001467394 -04/27/95--01115--020 ****122.50 ****122.50

Enclosed are two copies of our articles of incorporation. the owners are as follows: Sandra E. Evans S.S. # 436-06-8679 O. Vernon Sauls III 262-83-6177

I have also included a check for the filing fee of \$122.50. If you have any questions regarding our application, please call me at 904-471-4128.

Thanks for your prompt and courteous attention.

Truly,

ndra tions

Sandra E. Evans V.P/Treasurer

505, 630, 531 1N95-9369



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Socretary of Stato

May 3, 1995

SANDRA E. EVANS 1963 SR 3 ANASTASIA SQ. #2 ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32084

SUBJECT: WHITE TIGER KENPO, LTD. Ref. Number: W95000009369

We have received your document for WHITE TIGER KENPO, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The corporate name must contain a suffix that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such suffixes include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

The articles of incorporation must be prepared in compliance with section 607.0202, Florida Statutes. Please refer to this section of the law.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6973.

AMANDA HERRING Document Specialist

Letter Number: 595A00021438

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

White Tiger Kenpo, Ltd. TNC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

Mailing: 284 Ole Road St. Augustine, FL 32084 Physical: 1963 SR 3 St. Augustine, FL 32084

TAL	62	
	HLY HLY	-11
622111 1777 1711	ដ	Ē
111	Ľ	0
물	00	
	60	

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

two (2)

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Sandra E. Evans 284 Ole Road St. Augustine, FL 32084

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S) See instructions for officers/directors

상태가 관계하다.

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

O. Vornon Sauls III, President/Secretary 409 A Street St. Augustine, FL 32084

Sandra K. Kvans Vice President/Treasurer 284 Ole'Road St. Augustine, FL 32084

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

10 day of <u>may</u> , 19 <u>9</u>	5
OlliSour - Signature	President Sec.
Sandra E. Evano Signature	V.P. Treas.
	,

• , •

Signature

NOTE: Affixing an officer title after a signature of an incorporator does not constitute the designation of officers.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is:

White Tiger Kenpo, Ltd. Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Sandra R. Evans

284 Ole Road

(P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

(NAME)

St. Augustine, FL 32084 (CITY/STATE/ZIP)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Sandra E. Evans

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P. O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314